sp = speaking part

COWLEY PARISH OPEN THE BOOK

OtB Year 3 Terms 5-6

Module 8 : More Easter Stories

April - July 2018

STB = Storyteller Bible
SB3 = Storybook 3

Story_3: Peter’s happiest day handbook p 82 SB3 p 56 John 20 & 21
School St Francis 10.00 | St Christopher’s 08.40 | CCSJ 10.00
Thursday 19.04.18 | Monday 23.04.18 Tuesday 25.04.18

Beginning and End

Narrator

Peter sp
John sp
Mary Magdalen sp
Jesus sp
Disciples sp

Props: “house” to one side, “cave” to other side using draped grey cloth, folded sheets, Jesus
outfit, marker pen for nail marks, boat/sail at 3" area, BBQ/ tongs/pan/fish, at least 5 tabards etc

with scarf for Mary M

Module 1 : All about Paul

Story 1: On the road to Damascus handbook p12 STB p 150 Acts 7-9
School St Francis 10.00 | St Christopher’'s 08.40 | CCSJ 10.00
Thursday 03.05.18 Monday 30.04.18 Tuesday 09.05.18

Beginning and End

Narrator

Saul sp

Ananias sp

Voice of Jesus sp

Saul’s mates/thugs

Christians

Props: mime stoning, Saul has “coats” to hold, Damascus road sign, bright light, cymbal or qv
sunglasses, at least 8 tabards and headgear. Paul tabard to remain same through each story.

Story 2 : Mistaken for gods handbook p 14 SB3p6 Acts 14
School St Francis 10.00 | St Christopher’s 08.40 10.00
Wednesday 23.05.18 | Monday 21.05.18 Tuesday 22.05.18

Beginning and End

Narrator

Paul sp
Barnabas sp
Lame man sp

Jewish leaders  sp

Lame man’s friends

Crowd sp

Props: crutch, bean bags (stones),garlands, at least 9 tabards and headgear.




Story 3 : Prison Praise handbook pl16 SB3 p8 Acts 16

School St Francis 10.00 | St Christopher’s 08.40 | CCSJ 10.00
Thursday 07.06.18 | Monday 11.06.18 Tuesday 12.06.18

Beginning and End

Narrator

Paul sp

Silas sp

Jailer sp

Prisoners sp

Props: jailer’'s belt and sword, keys, chains, padlocks. tabards etc for 6? decide on song.

Story 4 : Problems for Paul handbook p18 SB3 pl0 Acts 19

School St Francis 10.00 | St Christopher’s 08.40 | CCSJ 10.00
Thursday 21.06.18 | Monday 25.06.18 | Tuesday 26.06.18

Beginning and End

Narrator

Paul sp

Demetrius sp

Magicians/fortune

tellers sp

Gaius sp

Crowd sp

Town clerk sp

Props: silver statue, spells and magic book, at least 9 tabards and head gear, narrator to lead

each scenario stop sign to control crowd.

Story 5 : Paul is shipwrecked handbook p20 STB p 156 Acts 27
School St Francis 10.00 | St Christopher’'s 08.40 | CCSJ 10.00
Wednesday 04.07.18 | Monday 09.07.18 Tuesday 10.07.18

or 11.07.18 thd

Beginning and End

Narrator x 2

Paul sp

Ship’s passengers

Soldiers/Sailors

Religious leaders

Props:

Paul walks slowly for each scene and shakes head for each “not at all”

chains, “boat”/sail, rain sound/stones in a container, cargo/boxes, parchment, quill, chair/desk,

tabards etc for at least 8/9.




